

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

11-12-2017

Heard Shri Th. Roson, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.

Shri Th. Vashum, the learned Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4 and hence no formal notice is called for in respect of them. As regards the remaining respondents, steps be taken by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners for service of notice upon them by speed post.

List the matter on 22-01-2018 for consideration of the interim prayer.

JUDGE

*Devananda*