

W.P(C)No.53 of 2018 with
W.P(C) No.921 of 2017

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

26.02.2018

Shri A. Vashum, learned G.A appearing for the State respondents submits that although this Court has passed an order directing him to produce the relevant file, he is unable to do so because the same has not yet been received by him and prays that the matters be listed on 14.03.2018.

Prayer is allowed.

List these matters on 14.03.2018.

The outcome of any interview held today (26.02.2018) shall be subject to the outcome of the W.P(C) No. 921 of 2017.

JUDGE

Pao