

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**W.P.(C) No. 921 of 2017  
(Through Video Conference)**

Changlo Nula Anal

.... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

**10.12.2021**

Heard Mr. Juno Rahman, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. Tejpriya, junior counsel to Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Addl. AG for the respondent.

[2] Since the matter is listed under the caption of "Dormant Case", both the counsels have fixed the date of hearing of this case on 09.02.2022.

[3] Therefore, post this matter on 09.02.2022.

[4] Registry is directed to issue copy of this order to both the parties through their whatsapp/e-mail.

**JUDGE**