

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 921 of 2017

Changlo Nula Anal

... *Petitioner*

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... *Respondents*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

25-08-2022

Mr. N. Ibotombi, learned senior counsel and President of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur submitted that because of the bandh imposed by certain sections of people in the State of Manipur, many of the members of the bar are unable to attend court today. Accordingly, the learned senior counsel made a prayer on behalf of the members of the Bar Association for adjourning the matter on another date.

In view of the submission made above, list this case again on 28-09-2022.

JUDGE

Devananda