

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 921 of 2017

Changlo Nula Anal

...Petitioner/s

Vs.

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17-10-2022

Ms. Rinika Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner made a prayer for taking up this matter after the ensuing vacation.

Prayer is allowed.

As prayed for, list this case again on 08-11-2022.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori