

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 921 of 2017

Changlo Nula Anal

Vs.

State of Manipur

... *Petitioner/s*

... *Respondent/s*

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

06-10-2023

Mr. Rendy Maibam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for taking up this matter after two weeks.

Mr. A. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list this case again on 02-11-2023.

JUDGE

Dhakeshori